£-1029/1)

/ |3 Co !
/V?/)/ { m}'}D

&
)

loint Registrar(M):-

£o) May kindly see the letter dated 06.10.2010 of Smt. Shikha Pathak, Additional Chief
1> Judicial Magistrate-Vll, Ghaziabad received bearing endorsement no.4120/l, dated
** 20.12.2010, regarding medical reimbursement claim, amounting to Rs.5,52,471.00,
Rs.1,46,610.00, Rs.79,778.00, Rs.23,816.00 and Rs.35,514.00 placed at Flag (M, M-1, M-
2, M-3, M-4) against medical advance amounting to Rs.9,00,000.00 earlier sanctioned by

the Government placed at Flag 'A".

It may be recalled that Smt. Pathak had re-submitted her medical reimbursement
claim Rs.5,52,471.00, Rs.1,46,610.00, Rs.79,778.00, Rs.23,816.00 and Rs.35,514.00
against imedical advance through her letter dated 06.10.2010 but the said letter was

é‘)ﬂﬂ / invisible and faint. Thereafter with the approva! of Learned Registrar General passed on
%7/' office note dated 26.11.2010C the District Judge, Ghaziabad had requested to send a clear
({W and visible copy of the said letter of Smt. Pathak, to this Court, through Court's letter dated
WW 20.11.2010 and its subsequent Court's letter dated 22.12.2010 Placed at Flag 'B' & 'C' and
"'LW/ kw the medical reimbursement claim papers are being retained in the Court. Now Smt. Shikha
%/\/)/ Pathak has sent the copy of letter dated 06.10.2010 placed at Flagged 'A’.

In this connection it may be submitted that Smt. Pathak had submitted m-~dical
reimbursement claim, amounting to Rs.5,52.471.00, Rs.1,46,610.00, Rs.79,778.00,
u Vv ) Rs.23,816.00 and Rs.35,514.00 against the medical advance, amounting to Rs.9,00,000.00
M (?7 which was earlier sanctioned to her to the Government through Govt. letter dated
- 20.03.2008 at Fltag 'D'.

In this connection it may be submitted that the aforesaid medical reimbursement
claims of Smt. Pathak has been checked by the office and found that the medical
reimbursement claims, amounting to Rs.35,514.00 and Rs.23,816.00 for the period from
26.12.2006 to 27.12.2006 and 28.12.2006 to 07.02.2007 are neither verified nor sanction-
able amount is mentioned by the Additional Director, Medical Health & Family Welfare,
Meerut Div., Meerut on the Essentiality Certificate as well as in the Calculation memo.

if approved by the Registrar General the application dated 06.10.2010 of Smt.
Shikha Pathak, Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate-Vll, Ghaziabad alongwith medical
‘A reimbursement claim, amounting to Rs.5,52,471.00, Rs.1,46,610.00, Rs.79,778.00 may be

sent to the Government with reference to the Government letter no.3001/11-4-07-

f—}ﬂ(@t}“m/}-/ 53(4)/2007, dated 14.02.2008.
| B

W | If further approved the medical reimbursement claim, amounting to, Rs.23,816.00
\T%(’ﬂ) and Rs.35,514.00 of Smt. Shikha Pathak, Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate-Vil, Ghaziabad
may be retuned to the District judge, Ghaziabad with request to ask Smt. Shikha Pathak,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate-Vll, Ghaziabad to resubmit the medical reimbursement
claims after getting verified both the claims by the Additional Director, Médical Health &

Family Welfare, Meerut Div., Meerut and sanction-able amount is mentioned on the

Essentiality Certificates as well as in the Calculation memo by the Additional Director, »

Medical Health & Family Welfare, Meerut Div., Meerut @\%
o\

Ragpdoee (BeAged ) > ,
q/'\\7 Y] e A be /QNAL&{,M @5‘:’3’#/\\
v Lo ari~es p Genpal fer ’L‘-,\ al- ¥
Eind  pemiopsd o opfprovet ea fprofperd AR, Ad T
X S/ A A et B3 L 2
7>
Digitally signteﬁr\ky‘s t Lal ék?a}na j @ L(“)

Date: 2019.11.07 ¥6:03:42 IST SS/‘L ko‘v:;\fk

Reason: A.R.(ADVIN-H)

Location: High 1t, Allahabad /i— \\



		2019-11-07T16:03:42+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




